



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 769/2024**

SHRI VIVEK PREMKUMAR GUPTA & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Arvind Bhatta & Ms. Swastika
Singh, Advs.

versus

SHRI ROHIT DUGGAL & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Sanjay K. Shandilya, Adv. for
D-1 & 2.

Mr. Shashi Pratap Singh with Ms.
Muskaan Garg, Advocates for D-3
(Mob. No. 9560536975 & E-mail
ID: shashipratapadv@gmail.com)

None for D-4 despite service.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)**

ORDER

02.12.2024

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

CS(OS) 769/2024 &

**I.A. No. 40386/2024 (by plaintiff u/S 151 CPC and u/S 5
of Limitation Act for condonation of delay of 37 days in
re-filing of suit)**

1. As per office noting, all the defendants have been served through ordinary mode.
2. No written statement, affidavit of admission/denial of documents and reply to the captioned IA has been filed on behalf of defendants. Time sought.
3. The defendants may file their written statement alongwith affidavit of admission/denial of documents as per law



with advance copy to the opposite party, who may file replication alongwith affidavit of admission/denial of documents thereafter as per law.

4. The defendants may file reply to the captioned IA within four weeks and rejoinder thereto be filed within two weeks thereafter.
5. Let the pleadings be completed as per law.
6. Re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings and further proceedings on **27th February, 2025**.

DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
DECEMBER 2, 2024/v
[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)