



\$~11

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 769/2024

SHRI VIVEK PREMKUMAR GUPTA & ANR.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Swastika Singh, Adv. (through
VC)

versus

SHRI ROHIT DUGGAL & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Sanjay K. Shandilya, Mr. Adit
Srivastava, Advs. for D-1 & 2.

Mr. Prabhsahay Kaur, Standing
Counsel with Ms. Antara Mishra
and Mr. Aditya Verma, Advs. for
D-3.

None for D-4 despite service.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. GAGANDEEP
JINDAL (DHJS)**

ORDER

30.07.2025

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

CS(OS) 769/2024 &

**I.A. No. 40386/2024 (by plaintiff u/S 151 CPC and u/S 5
of Limitation Act for condonation of delay of 37 days in
re-filing of suit)**

1. Pleadings in the suit and captioned IA are complete.
2. Let Joint Document Schedule including hard copy of the same be filed at least two weeks before the next date of hearing.
3. Both the parties shall file hard copies of their documents at least two weeks before the next date of hearing.
4. Re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings and further proceedings on **17th November, 2025.**

**GAGANDEEP JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 30, 2025/PU

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)