



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 769/2024**

SHRI VIVEK PREMKUMAR GUPTA & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Arvind Bhatt and Ms.
Swastika Singh, Advs.
(Through VC)

versus

SHRI ROHIT DUGGAL & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar
Shandilya, Adv. for D-1 & 2
(Through VC)
Ms. Prabhsahay Kaur, SC
with Mr. Aditya Verma and
Ms. Anmol Kaur, Advs. for
D-3/DDA.
Mr. Anish Dhingra, Adv. for
DDA (Through VC).

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. GAGANDEEP
JINDAL (DHJS)

ORDER

24.02.2026

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

List the matter for purpose fixed on **29th April, 2026.**

PA TO
GAGANDEEP JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 24, 2026/PU

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)